
Friday, November 15, 2024

12:00 PM

County of Monterey

Board of Supervisors Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor

Salinas, CA 93901

Meeting Agenda - Final

50+ page Advance Reports for the Board of Supervisors meeting on Tuesday, 

December 3, 2024.

Advance Reports Over 50 Pages



Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final November 15, 2024

The following reports are scheduled for the Board of Supervisors meeting on Tuesday, December 3, 

2024.  The reports are being distributed 11 + days prior to the Board of Supervisors meeting due to 

the large volume of information.  These reports are not numbered at this time.

Natividad Medical Center - Consent

a. Authorize the County Counsel to execute amendment No. 7 to the agreement (A-13923) with Best 

Best & Krieger, LLP for specialized attorney services, adding $180,000, for a total revised agreement 

amount of $895,000, with no change to the term of May 1, 2017 through April 30, 2026; and

b. Authorize the County Counsel to execute up to one (1) future amendment that does not exceed 10% 

($8,000) of the original Agreement amount, does not significantly alter the scope of work, and does not 

exceed a revised maximum amount of $903,000.

Board Report

Best Best & Krieger Amendment 7

Best Best & Krieger Amendment No. 6

Best Best & Krieger Renewal and Amendment No. 5

Best Best & Krieger Amendment No. 4

Best Best & Krieger Amendment No. 3

Best Best & Krieger Amendment No. 2

Best Best & Krieger Amendment No. 1

Best Best & Krieger LLP Agreement

Attachments:

a. Authorize the Chief Executive Officer (CEO) for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or his designee 

to execute the Sixth Amendment to the Professional and Call Coverage Services Agreement 

(A-13164) with Central Coast Head & Neck Surgeons to provide otolaryngology and audiology 

services, extending the term by twenty-four (24) months (January 1, 2025 to December 31, 2026) for 

a full revised term of July 1, 2016 to December 31, 2026 ,  and add $1,500,000  to the original 

amount not to exceed  $7,500,000  in the aggregate; and

b. Authorize CEO for NMC or his designee to sign up to three (3) amendments to this Agreement 

where the total amendments do not significantly change the scope of work, do not exceed 10% 

($150,000) of the original contract amount and do not increase the total contract amount above 

$7,650,000.

Board Report

Central Coast Head & Neck Surgeons Amendment 6

Central Coast Head & Neck Surgeons Amendment 5

Central Coast Head & Neck Surgeons Amendment 4

Central Coast Head & Neck Surgeons Amendment 3

Central Coast Head & Neck Surgeons Amendment 2

Central Coast Head & Neck Surgeons Amendment 1

Central Coast Head & Neck Surgeons Agreement

Attachments:

Page 1 of 2 

https://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=60391
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=f4b69367-9901-4edb-bc22-b33a26df718e.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=c98192f9-0b0c-4b65-a622-eced094bbde9.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=020b276e-b078-43c9-9a9d-9f038d85cef2.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=b52f1b3f-5373-440b-858f-6ee945b6cfd2.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=e7cc15cf-f141-4fcb-9658-b7d7f7a3dfaf.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=0ecffec2-b474-4098-bd18-2b8e55b5a7cc.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=00f1eee3-403e-43a0-84d0-f7e7a850ad34.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2a0cf621-b4fd-44d7-b610-668fbd940f68.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=5a4f8709-e3bc-46c4-8e80-2c799f5d820e.pdf
https://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=60425
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=7370c4dc-9da7-4aa1-ad92-1fda65db2c21.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=35818ad2-e6e3-4f01-83aa-467426d9f0f9.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=37e13113-31e7-4e56-a9e5-cbc31472b57f.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=511232a8-59eb-4836-87ba-3eba8fcd659d.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=54148768-68df-47cb-8dba-c581c9be63b9.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=2c8e20ea-b2c9-4165-bb5e-e79ed4577961.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=1336a3d6-5637-4f3b-91a1-b38f34142fd8.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=46fc3577-c4d9-489e-9a0e-cc54fdc13c3d.pdf


Advance Reports Over 50 Pages Meeting Agenda - Final November 15, 2024

a.Authorize the Chief Executive Officer (CEO) for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or his designee 

to execute the First Amendment to the Professional and Call Coverage Services Agreement with 

Andrew Wang, MD, Inc. to provide acute care surgical services, adding $1,000,000 for a total not to 

exceed amount of $1,200,000, but with no change to the original term of the agreement May 1, 2024 

to June 30, 2026; and

b. Authorize the CEO or his designee to sign up to three (3) future amendments to this agreement 

where the total amendments do not significantly change the scope of work, do not cause an increase of 

more than 10% ($20,000) of the original contract amount and do not increase the total contract 

amount above $1,220,000.

 

Board Report

Andrew Wang MD INC First Amendment

Andrew Wang MD Agreement

Attachments:

Page 2 of 2 

https://monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=60497
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=582ba4f8-e734-437e-9170-13e3d8dc7d78.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=02c384ce-6fc1-4fd3-98fb-2536e6f5dbdf.pdf
https://Monterey.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?M=F&ID=9f35c449-748c-4a50-b7ad-6ed64d284d77.pdf

